

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet  
**FA No. 293 of 2019**

Rajendra Kishore Bhardiya **Versus** Leeladhar

17-09-2019	<p>Shri C.K. Sahu, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.1, for condonation of delay in payment of process fee.</p> <p>For the reasons stated in the application, it is allowed and the delay in payment of process fee is hereby condoned.</p> <p>Office to proceed further.</p> <p>List this case after next week.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(Manindra Mohan Shrivastava)</b> Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(Vimla Singh Kapoor)</b> Judge</p> <p>Pawan</p>
------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------