

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**FA No. 293 of 2019**

Rajendra Kishore Bhardiya **Versus** Leeladhar

18/11/2019	<p>Mr. R. K. Gomasta, counsel for the appellant/s. Mr. P. Chetan Kumar, counsel for respondents No.12 to 14. Mr. Ravindra Sharma, counsel for respondents No.1, 2, 5, 7, &amp; 8. Service of notices on respondents are still awaited. The matter be listed after three months. In the meantime, counsel for other parties may file their respective reply to interim order.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Manindra Mohan Shrivastava)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Vimla Singh Kapoor)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>