

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**FA No. 293 of 2019**

Rajendra Kishore Bhardiya **Versus** Leeladhar & Ors.

|                       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |      |      |                       |                       |              |              |
|-----------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------|------|-----------------------|-----------------------|--------------|--------------|
|                       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |      |      |                       |                       |              |              |
| <b>21.10.2021</b>     | <p>None appears for the appellant, even in the second round.</p> <p>Shri Ravindra Sharma, Counsel for the respondents No. 1, 2, 5, 7 &amp; 8.</p> <p>Shri Ashish Surana, Counsel for the proposed Respondents No.9(a) to 9(d).</p> <p>In the absence of any representation on behalf of the appellant even in the second round, this Court is left with no other option but to dismiss the appeal for want of prosecution.</p> <p>Accordingly, the present appeal stands dismissed for want of prosecution.</p> <table><tr><td>SD/-</td><td>SD/-</td></tr><tr><td><b>(P. Sam Koshy)</b></td><td><b>(Rajani Dubey)</b></td></tr><tr><td><b>Judge</b></td><td><b>Judge</b></td></tr></table> | SD/- | SD/- | <b>(P. Sam Koshy)</b> | <b>(Rajani Dubey)</b> | <b>Judge</b> | <b>Judge</b> |
| SD/-                  | SD/-                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |      |      |                       |                       |              |              |
| <b>(P. Sam Koshy)</b> | <b>(Rajani Dubey)</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |      |      |                       |                       |              |              |
| <b>Judge</b>          | <b>Judge</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |      |      |                       |                       |              |              |