

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 293 of 2019

Rajendra Kishore Bhardiya **Versus** Leeladhar & Ors.

24/03/2022	<p>Shri C.K. Sahu, counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Shri Rakesh Kumar Manikpuri, Advocate appears on behalf of the Shri Ravindra Sharma, counsel for Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 5, 7 and 8.</p> <p>Shri Chetan Singh Chouhan, counsel for Respondent Nos.9(a) to 9(d).</p> <p>Shri Chetan Kumar, counsel for Respondent Nos. 12 to 14.</p> <p>None for other Respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the Appellant is unable to answer certain queries raised by this Court and in turn submits that Shri R.K. Gomasta is the arguing counsel and prays for time.</p> <p>The matter is adjourned.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Goutam Bhaduri) JUDGE</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE</p>