

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 293 of 2019

Rajendra Kishore Bhardiya **Versus** Leeladhar

10/08/2022	Mr. C.K. Sahu, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. Rakesh Kumar Manikpuri appears on behalf of Mr. Ravindra Sharma, Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1, 2, 5,7 & 8. Mr. Chetan Singh, Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 9(a) to 9(d). Heard on I.A. No. 05/2020, application for amendment, which is an application to correct the addresses of the respondent Nos. 6 & 8. The application for amendment in the addresses of the respondent Nos. 6 & 8 is supported by an affidavit. Fresh P.F. is paid on the ground that they are presently residing at different place. Having considered the reasons stated in the application I.A. No. 05/2020 is allowed. Let necessary amendment be incorporated within a week Also, heard on I.A. No. 01/2019, application for condonation of delay. On due consideration, delay in payment of P.F. is condoned. Respondent No. 12 Sohan Lal is also reported to be died. Application under Order 22, Rule 4 I.A. No. 7 alongwith the application I.A. No. 8, application for condonation of delay in payment of P.F.. Issue notice to these applications on payment of P.F., as per rules.

List this case after receipt of service report to the respondent on whom the notices are issued.

**-Sd/-
(Goutam Bhaduri)
Judge**

**-Sd/-
(Radhakishan Agrawal)
Judge**