

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 293 of 2019

Rajendra Kishore Bhardiya **Versus** Leeladhar

20/12/2022	<p>Shri C.K. Sahu, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Ravindra Sharma, Advocate for the respondent.</p> <p>As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, four weeks time is granted to remove the default.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">SD/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Goutam Bhaduri)</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Judge</p> <p style="text-align: right;">SD/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(N.K.Chandravanshi)</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Judge</p>
Amardeep	